Because we continually examine ways to improve our products, we reserve the right to alter specifications or discontinue products without prior notice.
166 KHCCA1020www.kuriyama.com
ONE-PIECE
B SERIES
ONE-PIECE
D SERIES
ONE-PIECE
F & P SERIES
ASSEM
BLY
EQUIPM
ENT
TECHNICAL
INFORM
ATION
HOSES
TW
O-PIECE INTERLOCK
FERRULES & INSERTS
(X & Z SERIES)
QUICK
RELEASE
TW
O-PIECE FERRULES
(A & PFR SERIES)
TW
O-PIECE INSERTS
(A SERIES)
Two-Piece Fittings
- AS4, VS4 Series
A Series Skive Ferrules
AS4
Part Number Dash
Size
Hose ID Size B
OD
(mm)
L
Length
(mm)
Weight
(lbs/each)(in) (mm)
AS4-04 04 1/4 6.4 22 26.3 0.07
AS4-06 06 3/8 9.5 25 28.5 0.09
AS4-08 08 1/2 12.7 29 34.7 0.14
AS4-10 10 5/8 15.9 32 37.5 0.17
AS4-12 12 3/4 19.0 36 41.5 0.21
AS4-16 16 1 25.4 45 47.7 0.37
 AS4-20 20 1 1/4 31.8 58 54.6 0.88
AS4-24 24 1 1/2 38.1 67 61.0 1.08
AS4-32 32 2 50.8 82 75.1 1.76
VS4
Part Number Dash
Size
Hose ID Size B
OD
(mm)
L
Length
(mm)
Weight
(lbs/each)(in) (mm)
VS4-40 40 2 1/2 63.5 95 84.0 3.85
VS4-48 48 3 76.2 95 84.0 4.35